		-:-			
04-18-2005 ,		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 04299.0363 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852			
To the Birector of the U.S. Patent and Please record the attached original c. 102983454		Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and addre	ss of receiving	g party(ies):	
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	Name: SAN DISK CORPORATION				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:				
OIPA	<u> </u>		- <u>-</u>		
8	Street Address: 140 Caspian Court				
Assignment Merger APR 1 3 2005	City:	Sunnyvale			
Security Change of Name Agreement	State:	California	Zip Code:	94089	
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Date:	Addition				
February 27, 2005		Yes	⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application:	eing filed to	ogether with a new	application, t	he execution date of	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):				
		5,043,942			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes	X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)			
Name: Doris Johnson Hines	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40			
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.		Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account 06-0916)			
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Washington					
State: DC Zip: 20001-4413	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. Statement and signature.	1	······································			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correc	t and any attached	copy is a true	copy of the original	
document.	1	~	April 13, 20	05	
Doris Johnson Hines Signa	ture		Date		
Reg. No. 34,629 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2					
01/2005					

04/15/2005 ECOOPER 00000262 5043942

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 1-1, Shibaura 1-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan owns an exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,043,942, entitled NAND CELL TYPE PROGRAMMABLE READ-ONLY MEMORY WITH COMMON CONTROL GATE DRIVER CIRCUIT issued August 27, 1991;

AND, WHEREAS, SANDISK CORPORATION (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 140 Caspian Court, Sunnyvale, California, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to United States Patent No. 5,043,942;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from ASSIGNEE are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, effective as of November 4, 2004, ASSIGNOR's entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said United States Patent No. 5,043,942.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA

By:

Taisuke Kato

Title: General Manager

Intellectual Property Division

Dated: _____

Witness:

Hiroshi Miyauchi

RECORDED: 04/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0650